(Rev. 10/02)	U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMM U.S. Patent and Trademan
	2690824
Tab setti us>>>	marks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof.
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)
	Name: F & G Research, Inc.
	Internal Address:
F&G Scrolling Mouse, LLC	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(les) attached? Yes	ZNo
3. Nature of conveyance:	
✓ AssignmentMerger	Street Address: 4140 Gordon Dr
Security Agreement Change of Na	ame Street Address.
Other	
	City: Naples State: FL Zip: 34102
08/27/2003 Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	Additional Halling(s) of additional(s) amounted 1
A. Patent Application No.(s)	B. Patent No.(s) 3313229,3314942
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	nbers attached? Yes No
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	nbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond	ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed:	nbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen D. Brufsky	nbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen D. Brufsky	nbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen D. Brufsky	nbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Enclosed
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen D. Brufsky Internal Address: 475 Galleon Dr	nbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen D. Brufsky Internal Address: 475 Galleon Dr Street Address: 475 Galleon Dr City: Naples State: FL Zip: 34102	nbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$ Enclosed
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen D. Brufsky Internal Address: Street Address: 475 Galleon Dr City: Naples State: FL Zip: 34102 DO NO	nbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$80.00 Enclosed
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen D. Brufsky Internal Address: 475 Galleon Dr Street Address: 475 Galleon Dr City: Naples State: FL Zip: 34102	nbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)\$
5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen D. Brufsky Internal Address: 475 Galleon Dr Street Address: 5tate: FL Zip: 34102 DO NO 9. Signature.	nbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involve 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)
Additional num 5. Name and address of party to whom correspond concerning document should be mailed: Name: Allen D. Brufsky Internal Address: Street Address: 475 Galleon Dr City: Naples State: FL Zip: 34102 DO NO	nbers attached? Yes No ence 6. Total number of applications and patents involved. 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41)

PATENT

REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0289

ASSIGNMENT OF PATENTS

WHEREAS, F & G SCROLLING MOUSE, LLC, an Illinois corporation having its principal offices at 700 W. 193rd Street, Glenwood, Illinois 60425 ("Assignor"), is the Owner of U.S. Patent No. 5,313,229, Entitled "Mouse and Method for Concurrent Cursor Position and Scrolling Control" and U.S. Patent No. 5,374,942, Entitled "Mouse and Method for Concurrent Cursor Position and Scrolling Control" by virtue of Assignments both recorded September 3, 1999 at Reel/Frame 010206/0247 in the United States Patent and Trademark Office; and

WHEREAS, F & G RESEARCH, INC., a Florida corporation having its principal offices at 4140 Gordon Drive, Naples, Florida 34102, ("Assignee"), c/o Allen D. Brufsky, P.A., desires to acquire said patents and rights therein,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of Thirty Dollars (\$30.00), the receipt whereof is acknowledged, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, Assignor, by these presents does sell, assign and transfer unto said Assignee the entire right, title and interest in and to the Patents aforesaid; the same to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee for its own use and behoof, and for its legal representatives and assigns, to the full end of the term of which said Patents are granted, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held by Assignee had this Assignment not been made.

F & G SCKOLLING MOUSE, LLC

Federico G. Gilligan Partney

Dated: 27/08/2003

RECORDED: 03/08/2004

PATENT REEL: 015044 FRAME: 0290